Jakarta, 1 July 2020



For explanation only

No. 065/BP/CSG/VII/2020 Attachment: 1

To: **Financial Services Authority** (**Ex. Capital Market and Financial Institution Supervisory Agency**) Sumitro Djojohadikusumo Building Jl. Banteng Timur Kav. 2-4 Jakarta 10710

## Attn. : Chief Executive of Capital Market Supervisors

## Subject: Submission of Special Review Certificates for Ratings of the Company, Continuous Subordinated Bond II Bank Permata Tranche I Year 2013, and Continuous Subordinated Bond II Bank Permata Tranche II Year 2014

Dear Sir,

Referring to letter number RC-802/PEF-DIR /VI/2020 dated 30 June 2020 from PT Pemeringkat Efek Indonesia ("Pefindo") regarding the Special Review Certificates for Ratings of the Company, Continuous Subordinated Bond II Bank Permata Tranche I Year 2013, and Continuous Subordinated Bond II Bank Permata Tranche II Year 2014, also the Draft of Press Release, we hereby submit as follows:

- 1. Letter Number RC-803/PEF-DIR/VI/2020 dated 30 June 2020 regarding the Special Review Certificate for Rating of Continuous Subordinated Bond II Bank Permata Tranche I Year 2013 for the period of 30 June 2020 to 1 September 2020, with a rating <sub>id</sub> AA + (Double A Plus);
- 2. Letter No. RC-804/PEF-DIR/VI/2020 dated 30 June 2020 regarding Special Review Certificate for Rating of Continuous Subordinated Bond II Bank Permata Tranche II Year 2014 for the period of 30 June 2020 to 1 September 2020, with a rating <sub>id</sub>AA (Double A); and
- 3. Letter Number RC-805/PEF-DIR/VI/2020 dated 30 June 2020 regarding Special Review Certificate for Rating of PT Bank Permata Tbk for the period 30 June 2020 to 1 September 2020, with a rating idAAA (Triple A; Stable Outlook).

As for the ratings of the Company, Continuous Subordinated Bond II Bank Permata Tranche I Year 2013, and Continuous Subordinated Bond II Bank Permata Tranche II Year 2014 have not changed from the previous rating.

We, thereby convey. For the attention given, we thank you.

Best regards, **PT Bank Permata Tbk** 

Katharine Grace Corporate Secretary

CC :

1) Director of Listing of PT Bursa Efek Indonesia

2) Corporate Trust Services Division, Trustee & Agency Services Group - PT Bank CIMB Niaga Tbk